130 FERC ¶ 61,078 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA FEDERAL ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION

North American Electric Reliability Corporation)	NP10-21-000
)	NP10-22-000
)	NP10-23-000
)	NP10-24-000
)	NP10-26-000
)	NP10-27-000
)	NP10-28-000
)	NP10-29-000
)	NP10-30-000
)	NP10-31-000

NOTICE

(January 29, 2010)

Take notice that the Commission will not further review, on its own motion, the following Notices of Penalty:

Docket No.	Filing Date	Registered Entity
NP10-21-000	December 30, 2009	City of Cleveland, Department of Public Utilities, Division of Cleveland Public Power
NP10-22-000	December 30, 2009	Entergy
NP10-23-000	December 30, 2009	Eugene Water & Electric Board
NP10-24-000	December 30, 2009	Fountain Valley Power, LLC ¹
NP10-26-000	December 30, 2009	Avista Corporation
NP10-27-000	December 30, 2009	Alliant Energy-West

¹ The Secretary is issuing this notice as to Docket No. NP10-24-000 pursuant to authority the Commission delegated in Order No. 728. *See Delegations for Notices of Penalty*, FERC Stats. & Regs. ¶ 31,298 (2009).

Docket No. NP10-21-000, et al.

NP10-28-000	December 30, 2009	Southwestern Electric Cooperative, Inc.
NP10-29-000	December 30, 2009	Sacramento Municipal Utility District
NP10-30-000	December 30, 2009	South Eastern Electric Development Corporation
NP10-31-000	December 30, 2009	South Eastern Generating Corporation
By direction of the	Commission.	
(SEAL)		

Kimberly D. Bose, Secretary.

Document Content(s)	
NP10-21-000.DOC1	-2

20100129-3049 FERC PDF (Unofficial) 01/29/2010